505831666 12/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5878599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW JOHN KUZMA	12/03/2019
JUAN CARLOS JOSSE	12/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAERGIA INC.	
Street Address:	4210 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7L 4X5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15671704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-2525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163676404
Email: jsanford@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP (OTTAWA) SHIN

Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 92625-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET SANFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Sanford/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_to_Anaergia#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_Anaergia#page2.tif source=Assignment_to_Anaergia#page3.tif

PATENT 505831666 REEL: 051340 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Matthew John KUZMA, 1481 Heritage Lane, Encintas, CA 92024, U.S.A.

Juan Carlos JOSSE, 1 Pheasant Lane, Aliso Viejo, California, 92656, United States

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **August 22**, **2016** we did sell and assign to:

Anaergia Inc. 4210 South Service Road Burlington, ON L7L 4X5 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/671,704 filed August 8, 2017, relating to, and entitled:

TWO STAGE ANAEROBIC DIGESTION WITH INTERMEDIATE HYDROLYSIS

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 62/377,946, filed August 22, 2016, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 3

PAT 92625-2

Matthew John KUZMA	Witness:
\$*************************************	1, Kimberly Kuzma
Executed at LACINIAS	Print Name
California City	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	just Heritage Lane
This 300 day of DC , 2019.	Excinitas CA 92024
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Matthew
34 (340) 332	John KUZMA execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
	Kindra Karna
Signature /	Signature
V V	

Juan Carlos JOSSE	Witness:
Executed at <u>CarlStall</u>	Print Name
CA USA Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is 5780 Floot St. Ste. 310 Certsbad CA 72008
This 9 day of Dec , 2019.	
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Juan Carlos JOSSE execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	'Signature

Anaergia Inc.	Witness: 11 / 1.1
Executed at <u>Cay Is back</u>	1, Heleve Hlen
CA INCA	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This day of,	5780 Flot St. Ste. 310 Corlsbad CA 92008
By: Andrew Banedek	was personally present and did see Andrew Benedek
Title: 4.6.0.	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature
	🦺

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/20/2019

PAT 92625-2